3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ML FIOHTS RESERVED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART C | ECR-16-001720 LFTB2016 | MR | 0B
TERMINATOR MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
21510171 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 : 8-2151017-5 ] 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151017-4 : : : i N N O N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1241
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : ~ ] : I I ;wfgigif ;ZDINiMPCgﬁiiggsé?gE e ,gijg
2151017-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151017-5 ] 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 190525 TCA SWATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 544
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-c1o101/7-4 ) ) ; A N N B B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
e . N CRME HETenT anueT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N T T 2179083-1  |RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL IEVE
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 N | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SERVO - - : - - - - - -2 20 -7 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
clotutee - NORFCRIME RELORT ADJUST JINLATCH PLATE ) ) ) ) ) ) ) - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
21510177 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - | o |- v |- | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
R ) CRME o0l NG kLT - - - - - - - - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
-] 993711 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
-] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE 11 .22 mm [ 048] F - - -1 27 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
INSUL 12 03 mm . 0801 r N - | ] 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC JRICK ) —
408-10389 - -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- -] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - [REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B o BT R 1533743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 733
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIV MATE-N-LOK PIN CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MINT UNIV MATE-N-LOK PIN CONTACT B T T [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iizr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
3.20-4 00 mm [.126- 157 IN] 1 20-1.75 mm [.047- 069 IN] 3.20-4.00 mm [.126-.157 IN] 1.20-1 .75 mm [.047-.069 IN] - | 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 137
: . . TERMINAL (B)114-16017 (CY114-1111 - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
XEEMQQ%[ON R et APPUCAHON - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION (B)114-160117 - ) SPECIFICATION ) ) - -2l 2 2] 22 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
B 2119793-1 |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED SRR ATEL IR N - 3] -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | | 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 170359-1 (A) 170359-2 (A) 170359-3 (A) 170359-4 (B) 1-770901-0 (B) 770901-1 (B) 770801-2 (B) 770901-3 - - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 1-170359-2 (A) 1-170359-3 (A) 170361-1 (A) 170361-2 (C) 1-794218-0 (C) 7942181 (C) 794218-2 (C) 794218-3 - N N BT I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 156
(A) 170361-3 (A) 170361-4 (A) 170361-5 (A) 170361-6 (B) 770902-4 (B) 770902-1 (B) 770902-2 (B) 170902-3 B 4 A A A A 2168400 - SHCS  LOW HEAD RoHS, M4 X 12 154
() 1-170361-3 i i i (B) 1-770902-1 (B) 770902-5 (B) 770902-6 (B) 1-770902-0 S I RIS B BRI I 50180300 [NUT. HEX. REG. Rohs. W3 3 55
(C) 1-794219-0 (C) 794219-1 (C) 794219-2 (C) 794219-3 — T 75018811 THOLDDOWN. TERWINAL e
N [-1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- -] - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- -] - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE L [CRIMP HE IGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /6 WIRE b [CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /s L T elTo6o0ny  (APRLIGATON BASIE ASEWRLTL O 146
SIZE r=U|mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE F= | mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ot vt 2riesio-l (RAM, AMP STYEE, SIDE FEED | 44
25 WG OF 0 34m2 10 78570 05 T 03727~ 0077 - TR T B TEE - -] 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
24 AWG OR 0.22mm2 |0.69+/-0.05 [.027+/-.002] 9.1 24 AWG 0.69+/-0.05 [.027+/-.002] 9.1 S L e N L 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
26 AWG OR 0. 14mm2 |0 63+/-0.05 [ 025+/- 002] 9.8 26 AWG [0.63+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 3.8 S L T B c1199-7-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
-] 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
M N - T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
Nl - v 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
I rECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 22272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A GREASE BFEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG » 32
-] 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
T T e 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
A -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
ﬁ§§$@§ﬁJORg§§E§§f5& PégAPJSTB§U§§g§RED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N T B I R B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 1214
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151017-4 S I O O R I 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151017-4 ¥WARNING -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
O B =R RS S S T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS AN/NL - L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
' APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e (SERIG,_COPRESS (O -
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62. WILL CAUst DAMAGL TO CRIMP TOOLING. N - e ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
L VB N 11 T I 9
N 1333225-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252, - JE R R - - g
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN T T -1 -1- 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 S LI T L o cl19707-8  |DEPRESIOR, SHLAR 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 7 _ | _ | | | 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A T T O c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FELD 250 Lyt by by bty 1eellnoses9 (CRIMPER, INSOLATION ¥ PREMIUM -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S L O A I 495868-0 | SPACER, CRIMPELR 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. H I R R I B 2119641-1  |FEED CAM_ AIR FEED 548 N 568176-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
‘t\EPAREFEEDCAMSTWMGELOCNHONF{FHRTOINSWWCTMW SHEET 7 -7 - -5 -0 ] - PART NO DESCRIPTION [TEM 770 -7 -6]-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1&9
CORCADDITTONAL TNEORMATTON. v I e e IR T 0INOVZOT] -
Z/ﬁ\g sl Rl 5 PO LA K HUANG CC>:>iyrzé; TE Connectivity
REVOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK ST NG i 1 S — e
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - Opi%wsimeED :iﬁygm B B Ocean Side Feed
INFORMATION . Dol L Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR o o h<>w/0 on sheets | of 4.& 2 of 4 {i%{:::}iﬁﬁ - A ST T Crer covt ToranTG 10 SIS
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM (Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT R R e Al oor79|C=2151017 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF =l =3 2+0 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

]
S

17.5+0.5

I

—h

]
O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I;I—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

At DW%Q.HUANG 09NOV2OT > TE Connectivity
| CHSK_X[ 09NOV20 11 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APIW?CRUZ O9NOV20 11 |NAME Ocean Side Feed
(‘) ﬁtg i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ g J( or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00179 [C=21510117
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. 2119599~ A 6 6 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D

SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2151017-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - &-2151017-51] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151017-4 : : : St vt 102227973 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l 1 1 1 ;g;zgii? @ﬁ!ME;NA@iQEI@iE%QgIOERégﬁuigMgggsr ;ijé
2-2151017-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - &-2151017-51] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N T T T 1190551 TRETAINER TNSULATION DIAL VE
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - T T - : |
S oysi0 s - CNE CRIME L TOHT AD ST SERVO 2 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2151017-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2151017-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - : - - - - - - - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- rlo- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP <177 ey - 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
VIRE 11 22 v [ 048] = - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TNSUL 12 03 mm [ 0807 - N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY l gi
- |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] - -] 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
AN - 17 [0 [0 [ 1| 8-21084-1 |0-RING, 801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIV MATE-N-LOK PIN CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIV MATE-N-LOK PIN CONTACT T T E T T ljf
- - -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 — ’
INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | | | 51196501 RAM. ASIAN STYLE. SIDE FEED 40
LPoLLA o prrLiLalTol - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION (B)114-16017 . - SPECIFICATION . - . : ;
- | - [REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED |35
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L o 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A) 1703591 (A) 170359-2 (A) 170359-3 (A) 170359-4 (B) 1-770901-0 (B) 7709011 (B) 770901-2 (B) 770901-3 B N L1 O e SEEEEE (tED PINGER ASSEMBLY, SF L1
(A) 1-1703592 | (A) 1170359 3 (A) 1703611 (A) 170361-2 (C) 17942180 (C) 194218 (C) 794218-2 (C) 794218-3 B L 499688-9 | SPALER, CRIMPER 8¢
(A) 170361-3 (A) 170361-4 (A) 170361-5 (A) 110361-6 (B) 7109024 (B) 770902-] (B) 770902-2 (8) 170902-3 vyt r gt c1fi99ob-f [DOCUMENTATION PACRAGE /]
(A) 1-170361-3 : : : (B) 1-170902-1 (B) 770902-5 (B) 770902-6 (B) 1-770902-0 S L A N B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
(C) 1-794219-0 (C) 794219-1 (C) 794219-2 (C) 794219-3 222 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x . 188 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- 8 - L ] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
WIRE Ej CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE 52 CRIMP HEIGHT f‘@ CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - | | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ol
SIT/E . mm [ INCH] LIREFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING s\ - | | | | 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
22 AWG OR 0.34mm2 | 0.78+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 8.2 22 AWG 0.78+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 8.7 - - - | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG OR 0.22mm2 |0.69+/-0.05 [.027+/-.002] 9.1 24 AWG 0.69+/-0.05 [.027+/-.002] 9.1 - - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
26 AWG OR 0.1T4mm2 [ 0.63+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 9.8 26 AWG 0.63+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 9.8 - | 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8& X 25) A
- 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] ~ [ 2 [ 2] 2| 2] 20793835 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
A - 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY _ | 1 1 1 1-455888 -0 SPACER  CRIMPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B R R R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/AN APPLICATOR SPECTFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SWARNTNG S L O O B B 1°16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SEIMICH Eopn, T ST T AT conempian: 0130 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 10 AN R, S E
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2151017-5 LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S R I R B 5119805-1  |<HEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 1 ’
N - 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62. N 1333225-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - — - - 7
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, -] - - 6
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY . c1o79176 | DEPRESSUR, SHLAR .
N TIE T - 1-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] N b ] 1-2119582-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER D
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A
ECEe i a e BN NG At teaTon T e S - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N ] 568176-6  |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
a2l 5al el sl ITEM a2l ol oel sl [TEM
& SO ARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION BEFER 10 INSTRUCTION SHEET [1]-21|-25|-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 [1|-27]-25|-22]-2]1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SRR SR T Cob e e e e o DONOV 20T — TE Connectivit
KHUANG onnecTiIviTy
CHK 09NOV20 11 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, A rorEmers s oA T
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE A R e ‘
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL PACTIFIC VERSTON = T o S OciﬂﬂDSfj%jfed
INFORMATION. O : )
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @G% e
. . <\>S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4) AGLES - . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Shee e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2151017 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—— —=— 3.2+0.5

-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

17.5+0.95

—Hf

o]

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o of—m""

P

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E;;F____}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR PR R e o OONOV2OT — TE TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 09NOV20T 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; OgNOVZOWW VAvE ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 1 Applicator
‘ ‘ ?2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg , e
L [ A || 00779 (C=2151017
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



